## Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Director Hazrat Shahlal International Airport Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.

No. 30.31.0000.172.3258133

Date: /12/2021.

	110, 50.2	1.0000.172.3238133	I	nvitation for Tender			Dat	e. /12/2021.	
1.	Ministry/Di	vision						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2.	Agency			Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh(CAAB)					
3.	Procuring Entity Name Executive Director, HSIA								
4.	Procuring E		N/A						
4. 5.		ntity District	Dhaka						
6.	Invitation fo		Supply & Installation of Flight information Management of software & Display for the passenger						
0.	Invitation it	И	and required hardware at HSIA						
7	Invitation Ref. No.		30.31.0000.121.07(2).137.18.288						
7. Invitation Ref. No.									
8.	Date of App		19/12/2021		_				
	INFORMATI								
9.	Procuremen		Limit Tend	lering Method (LTM)					
	JNDING INFORMATION         CAAB own Fund           0.         Budget and Source of Funds         CAAB own Fund								
10.			CAAB own Fund						
11.	Developmen		N/A					-	
		FORMATION							
12.	Project/Programme Code 3258133								
13,							& Display for the passenger		
	(if Applicable) and required hardware at HSIA								
14.	Tender No.		HSIA- /2021-2022						
15.		ication Date	19/12/2021			r <u> </u>			
16.		Selling Date and Time	27/12/2021 up to 16.00 PM						
17.		ing Date and Time	28/12/2021			12.00 PM			
18.	Tender Opening Date and Time		28/12/2021			12.30 PM in the presence of Tenderness or their			
						authorized representatives (if any)			
<u>19</u>		ument Selling office address.	Accounts/F	tevenue Section, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka					
20.	Place/Dae/Time of Pre Tender Meeting N/A								
21.		ender Document	Executive Director, HSIA Kurmitola, Dhaka						
22.	Opening Tender Document Executive Director, HSIA Kurmitola, Dhaka								
INFC	RMATION F Eligibility o	OR TENDERER							
	(Documented evidence must be submitted)		of the non Consultant Service under the Contract: (i)The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in contracting industries in public sector as Prime Contractor/Sub Contractor/ Management Contractor shall be 5(Five) years. (ii) The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in Providing non-Consultant Service of at least 01(One) Contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/technology completed over a period of 1(One)year each with a value of at least of Tk. 7.50 lac (iii) The required average annual turnover of the Tenderer shall be at least of the amount of Tk. 9.00 lac in the best 3tree)years of the last 5(Five) years (iv) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit lines(s) of the Tenderer shall be Tk. 10.60 Lac. (As per Form PSN-5) (v) Only HSIA Enlisted Tenders are eligible.						
24.	and required hardware at HSIA						& Display for the passenger		
25.		der Document		(K. One Thousand) Only	(Non				
<b>26</b> .	Lot No.	Identification of L		Location		Tender Secur Amount (Tl	k)	Completion Time	
	01 Supply & Installation of Flig information Management of s Display for the passenger and hardware at HSIA		software &	oftware & HSIA, Dhaka.		31,500/- (Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred) only Refundable		30(Thirty) Days from the signing of the Contract	
27.	Name of official Inviting Tender		Executive Director, HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka.						
28.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender			Executive Director					
29.	Address of official Inviting Tender			Executive Director, HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.					
30.	-Contact details of official Inviting Tender Tel. No. 8901449 Fax No. 8901450 Email: edhsia@caab.gov.bd							dhsia@caab.gov.bd	
31.	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders thereof.								
32.	Other Terms & Conditions: (a) The Tenderer shall have to apply for schedule on their letter head pad, (b) The Tenderer shall have to submit in proper seal with name of service on the top of the envelop. (c) All the terms and conditions included in the tender document will be applicable. (d) The Authority reserves the right to accept, cancel partly or whole of the tender without assigning any reason. (e) Any defaulter contractor of HSIA will not be eligible to participate in the render competition. (f) For any unavoidable reason, if tender document cannot be opened on the scheduled date, the said will be opened on he next working date.								
		,					-11-1		

21-AHM Touhid-ul

.

22

Group Captain Executive Director Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport Kurmitola, Dhaka.